9.25,00

09-29-2000



1014

101476142

.S. Department of Commerce

<b>EM</b> 31-91	U14/6142 atent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	2. Name and address of
<pre>party(ies):</pre>	receiving party(ies):
DAVID MADURA	
DARYL BEVER	Name: <u>POWERON, INC.</u>
DENNIS LIEURANCE	
Additional name(s) of	Internal Address:
conveying party(ies)	
Attached?Yes_X_No	
	4
	Street Address: 7710 Balboa
3. Nature of conveyance:	Avenue, Suite 224D
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u>
Security Change	Zip: 92111
Agreement of name	
Other	Additional name(s) &
	address(es)
Execution Date:	Attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or p	
If this document is being	
	e of the application is : 07/14/99
	(s)29/107796 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	6. Total number of appl.
to whom correspondence	and patents involved:
concerning document	
should be mailed:	
Should be mailed.	
Name: FRANK D. GILLIAM	
Name: FRANK D. GILLIAM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
T. 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	\$ PAID Franks
Charles B. 1. Lance of A.E.C.E. Donates and Charles	Enclosed
Street Address: 4565 Ruffner St.	B control of the cont
Suite 200	charged to deposit
	account
City:San Diego	-
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92111</u>	_ 8. Deposit account number:
	$\frac{07-1338}{\text{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)}}$
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct; and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
FRANK D. GILLIAM	Mantil Yelliam 09/21/00
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0790

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, DAVID MADURA, of 4299 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, 92103, DARYL BEVER, of 17439 Lyons Creek Road, City of Jamul, County of San Diego, State of California, 91935, and DENNIS LIEURANCE, of 1053 Honeysuckle Drive, City of San Marcos, County of San Diego, State of California, 92069, inventors of a certain invention or improvement in PORTABLE AC POWER SOURCE, as fully set forth and described in the application having Serial No. 29/107,796, filed on July 14, 1999, being the owners of all rights, titles, and interests to and in said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey our entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

## POWERON

a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 7710 Balboa Avenue 224D, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and State of California, 92111, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") our entire rights, titles and interests in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Seal this ZG day of May, 2000.

Cynthia M Dona gh

David D Madura, Inventor

Darry BEVER, Inventor

DENTIS LIEUTANA, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0791



## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

On <u>AG May 200</u>, 2000, before me, <u>Cynthia A Me Donagh</u> Notary Public, personally appeared, DAVID MADURA, DARYL BEVER, and DENNIS LIEURANCE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature DAD Marid D. Malina

CYNTHIA A. McDONAGH, Notary Public 5/26/60
My Commission Expires July 9, 2004

I am only notariying David Madena

PATENT REEL: 011116 FRAME: 0792